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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 
Application of Pacific Gas and Electric 
Company (U-39M) on Behalf of the 
California Market Transformation 
Administrator (U-1399-E) for the 
Approval of the Initial Tranche of 
Statewide Energy Efficiency Market 
Transformation Initiatives. 
 

 
 
 
 

Application 24-12-009 
 

 
 

EMAIL RULING GRANTING MOTION FOR PARTY STATUS OF COHEN 
VENTURES, INC., DBA ENERGY SOLUTIONS 

 
Dated October 17, 2025, at San Francisco, California. 

 
 
 

  /s/  JULIE A. FITCH 

  Julie A. Fitch 
Administrative Law Judge 
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From: Fitch, Julie A. <julie.fitch@cpuc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Friday, October 17, 2025 9:08 AM 
To: Issa, Amjad <Amjad.Issa@cpuc.ca.gov>; Gibbs, David <David.Gibbs@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Pelstring, Emily <Emily.Pelstring@cpuc.ca.gov>; PWu@SoCalGas.com; McLaughlin, Savannah 
<Savannah.McLaughlin@cpuc.ca.gov>; Theodore@CBEcal.org; Ellen@EBEnergyLaw.com; 
RMChristian@socalgas.com; Jessica.Lau@sce.com; case.admin@sce.com; lwatts1@sdge.com; 
LCurthoys@CalMTA.org; nstrindberg@resource-innovations.com; shobart@resource-
innovations.com; Torok, Christina <Christina.Torok@cpuc.ca.gov>; Kane, Hal 
<Hal.Kane@cpuc.ca.gov>; Tagnipes, Jeorge S. <jeorge.tagnipes@cpuc.ca.gov>; Fitch, Julie A. 
<julie.fitch@cpuc.ca.gov>; Lakhanpal, Manisha <Manisha.Lakhanpal@cpuc.ca.gov>; Thomas, 
Sarah R. <sarah.thomas@cpuc.ca.gov>; Castello, Stephen <Stephen.Castello@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
Buckley, Theresa <Theresa.Buckley@cpuc.ca.gov>; Kao, Valerie <valerie.kao@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
bcragg@downeybrand.com; awurzel@resource-innovations.com; ckusel@resource-
innovations.com; ecmiller@resource-innovations.com; rgood@resource-innovations.com; 
tammar@resource-innovations.com; MVespa@Earthjustice.org; ssmyers@att.net; 
MeganMMyers@yahoo.com; gregwikler@gmail.com; ryanagiba@turn.org; ben@benkhoo.com; 
MBBO@pge.com; Ong, Justin <Justin.Ong@cpuc.ca.gov>; Tran, Ky-An <Ky-
An.Tran@cpuc.ca.gov>; Gutierrez Tapia, Omar <Omar.GutierrezTapia@cpuc.ca.gov>; Gutierrez, 
Thomas <Thomas.Gutierrez@cpuc.ca.gov>; JHarris@neea.org; karen@kshadvising.com; : 
dcornejo@energy-solution.com; RBarker@Earthjustice.org; JFohrer@SoCalGas.com; 
Elena.Kilberg@sce.com; SMurill1@sdge.com; Einhorn, Michael <Michael.Einhorn@cpuc.ca.gov>; 
lcurthoys@resource-innovations.com; Beth@emk-law.com; policy@cedmc.org; Hayley@turn.org; 
Eric.Sezgen@pge.com; JBelais@neea.org; adanryd@socalgas.com; cyin@yinsight.net; 
RegrelcpucCases@pge.com; DKim@socalgas.com; JDMitchell@resource-innovations.com; 
mfarid@socalgas.com; sgupta@calmta.org; CBusnelli@Earthjustice.org; CPUCdockets@eq-
research.com 
Cc: ALJ Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 
<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Process <alj_process@cpuc.ca.gov> 
Subject: A.24-12-009: Email ruling granting motion for party status of Cohen Ventures, Inc., dba 
Energy Solutions 
 
Dear parties to A.24-12-009 (Energy efficiency market transformation initiatives application): 
 
This email ruling grants the motion for party status (motion) of Cohen Ventures, Inc., doing 
business as Energy Solutions. This motion for party status was filed on October 13, 2025, in 
accordance with Rule 1.4 of the Commission’s Rules of Practice and Procedure. This motion 
came in after a proposed decision and alternate proposed decision were issued addressing all of 
the pending issues in the proceeding. Ordinarily, that timing would be considered too late to 
contribute to the record in the proceeding. However, because the motion makes clear that some 
provisions in the proposed decision, if not clarified, could have a direct impact on the programs 
being implemented by Cohen Ventures, Inc., dba Energy Solutions, I will grant the motion in this 
case, in order to have the opportunity to clarify the language referred to in the motion. 
 
Therefore, IT IS RULED that: 
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- The October 13, 2025 Motion for Party Status of Cohen Ventures, Inc., dba Energy 
Solutions is granted. 

 
The Docket Office shall formally file this ruling. 
 
Due to the size of the service list, this email is being distributed in several batches, to avoid 
rejection by servers. 
 
Best regards, 
 
_______________________________ 
Julie A. Fitch (she/her) 
Administrative Law Judge 
California Public Utilities Commission 
(415) 703-3134 
  
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information for 
the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If you are not 
the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication. 
 
 
 


